Form PTO 15 1-31-92 RECC 06-21-200 10213079	LE1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-5307, F-5429, F-5573, F-5587, F-5569, F-5682, F-5730, F-5775, F-5976, F-6018, F-6019, F-6096
·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd. $6 - 14 - 02$	Name: <u>Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	Street Address: <u>1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai,</u> Haruhi-cho, Nishi-Kasugai-gun, Aichi 452-8564, Japan
Execution Date: March 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/858,370; 09/759,180	ion, the filing date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) 5,848,805; 5,884,939; 5,884,574; 6,070,904; 5,810,389; 5,873,598; 6,056,316; 5,865,467; 6,010,146; 6,029,996; 5,944,344; 6,186,543
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:C. Bruce Hamburg, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$560.00
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	[] Enclosed
Chanin Building Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250
Street Address: <u>122 East 42nd Street</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10168</u>	8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above
C 581 560.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washingto I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, or June 6, 2002 Dated: 6/6/02	on, D.C. 20231
Bated. 6/6/02 C: Bruce Hamburg Reg. No. 22,389	PATENT
	REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0809

F-5307, F-5429, F-5573, F-5587, F-5569, F-5682, F-5730, F-5775, F-5976, F-6018, F-6019, F-6096, F-6846, F-6815

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 17-18, Edobori 1-chome, Nishiku, Osaka 550-0002 Japan hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 1. Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishi-Kasugai-gun, Aichi 452-8564, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions described in applications for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/858,370, and Serial No. 09/759,180, and Letters Patents of the United States, Patent Nos. 5,848,805,

5,884,939, 5,884,574, 6,070,904, 5,810,389, 5,873,598, 6,056,316, 5,865,467, 6,010,146, 6,029,996, 5,944,344, 6,186,543, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

TOYO TIRE & RUBBER CO., LTD.

Date: <u>4 March 2002</u>

Akira Magi. ne: AKIRA YA By Name:

Title:

General Manager, Patent & Information Department

PATENT REEL: 012991 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 06/14/2002